RESOLUTION	NO.	
------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, DIRECTING CITY STAFF TO SUSPEND WORK AND EXPENDITURES TOWARDS DEVELOPMENT OF THE EASTER SEALS PROPERTY, UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE BEST USE OF THE PROPERTY IS DETERMINED; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That City staff is directed to stop expenditures regarding homeless services at the former Easter Seals property until such time as the best use of the property is determined and a clearly articulated vision is put forth regarding the nature and extent of services to be provided.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed	d and	ador	oted	by	the	City	Commi	ssion	at	a	meet:	ing	held
this		day	of _				, 201	13.						
	Auther	nticat	ed l	by †	the	Pre	siding	Off	icer	and	Cl	erk	of	the
Commi	ission	on			_day	of _			2013					
	Filed	with	the (Clerk	c on						201	L3.		
		M	(Tana i a	Coto	a								
		IVI c	ayor (craig	Cate	5								
		V	ice Ma	ayor N	Mark	Rossi								
		Co	ommiss	sione	r Ter	i Joh	nston							

Page 1 of 2

Commissioner Clayton Lopez

	Commissioner	Billy	Wardlow	
	Commissioner	Jimmy	Weekley	
	Commissioner	Tony	Yaniz	
ATTEST:			CRAIG CAT	ES, MAYOR
111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
CHERYL SMITH, (CITY CLERK			